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Profile

Compilation: 2018-19 Senior Survey Results

Comparative line:
Compilation: 2017-2018 Senior Survey

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Engage in intellectual discovery and inquiry Very Little Very Much
n=288 av.=4.01 md=4.00 dev.=0.81
n=289 av.=4.11 md=4.00 dev.=0.85

Think clearly and critically Very Little Very Much
n=288 av.=4.15 md=4.00 dev.=0.76
n=289 av.=4.08 md=4.00 dev.=0.83

Communicate effectively Very Little Very Much
n=286 av.=4.09 md=4.00 dev.=0.83
n=288 av.=4.07 md=4.00 dev.=0.85

Understand life, learning, and civic responsibility
from a Christian point of view

Very Little Very Much
n=288 av.=4.06 md=4.00 dev.=0.92
n=288 av.=4.05 md=4.00 dev.=0.89

Be competent in your chosen discipline or
profession

Very Little Very Much
n=287 av.=4.14 md=4.00 dev.=0.85
n=289 av.=4.17 md=4.00 dev.=0.84

Develop a personal relationship with Jesus Christ Very Little Very Much
n=289 av.=3.58 md=4.00 dev.=1.10
n=290 av.=3.72 md=4.00 dev.=1.03

Deepen your faith commitment and practice Very Little Very Much
n=289 av.=3.59 md=4.00 dev.=1.12
n=291 av.=3.73 md=4.00 dev.=1.03

Demonstrate personal and moral integrity Very Little Very Much
n=287 av.=3.92 md=4.00 dev.=0.99
n=290 av.=4.00 md=4.00 dev.=0.95

Embrace a balance lifestyle, including time for
intellectual, social, spiritual, and physical
development

Very Little Very Much
n=288 av.=3.61 md=4.00 dev.=1.09
n=286 av.=3.83 md=4.00 dev.=0.98

Apply understanding of cultural differences in
diverse environments

Very Little Very Much
n=286 av.=4.07 md=4.00 dev.=0.92
n=286 av.=4.19 md=4.00 dev.=0.96

Engage in creative problem-solving and innovation Very Little Very Much
n=289 av.=3.84 md=4.00 dev.=0.95
n=291 av.=3.92 md=4.00 dev.=0.82

Engage in generous service to meet human needs Very Little Very Much
n=289 av.=3.90 md=4.00 dev.=0.91
n=291 av.=3.87 md=4.00 dev.=0.88

Apply collaborative leadership to foster growth and
promote change

Very Little Very Much
n=288 av.=3.80 md=4.00 dev.=0.96
n=289 av.=3.89 md=4.00 dev.=0.82

Engage in activities consistent with the worldwide
mission of the Seventh-day Adventist church

Very Little Very Much
n=282 av.=3.63 md=4.00 dev.=1.02
n=290 av.=3.68 md=4.00 dev.=0.98

The program was academically stimulating Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=288 av.=4.34 md=4.00 dev.=0.77
n=289 av.=4.29 md=4.00 dev.=0.71

The program had sufficient variety in advanced
course and program offerings

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=287 av.=4.13 md=4.00 dev.=0.92
n=289 av.=4.11 md=4.00 dev.=0.91

Advanced course and program offerings had
sufficient depth of subject matter

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=286 av.=4.20 md=4.00 dev.=0.86
n=286 av.=4.12 md=4.00 dev.=0.83

There was appropriate opportunity for research and/
or creative work

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=284 av.=4.19 md=4.00 dev.=0.87
n=285 av.=4.17 md=4.00 dev.=0.94

There were sufficient opportunities for the practical
application of learning (internships, field work,
related experiences)

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=284 av.=4.00 md=4.00 dev.=1.06
n=289 av.=3.96 md=4.00 dev.=1.06

There were adequate facilities and specialized
equipment (studios, computers, instruments, lab
supplies, etc)

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=285 av.=4.06 md=4.00 dev.=0.94
n=287 av.=3.98 md=4.00 dev.=0.95

Library resources were adequate for the program
(MeLCat, e-journals, databases, etc)

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=267 av.=4.04 md=4.00 dev.=0.98
n=277 av.=4.04 md=4.00 dev.=0.90
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Academic advising was helpful Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=286 av.=4.14 md=4.00 dev.=1.03
n=289 av.=4.12 md=4.00 dev.=1.02

Faculty provided good advice about opportunities
for careers and graduate school

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=285 av.=4.02 md=4.00 dev.=1.04
n=288 av.=4.08 md=4.00 dev.=0.94

Faculty were aware of new developments in their
field or discipline

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=286 av.=4.19 md=4.00 dev.=0.94
n=290 av.=4.17 md=4.00 dev.=0.89

Faculty used technology effectively to enhance their
teaching

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=285 av.=4.16 md=4.00 dev.=0.92
n=290 av.=4.05 md=4.00 dev.=0.89

Faculty used effective teaching methods that helped
me learn

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=288 av.=4.17 md=4.00 dev.=0.88
n=289 av.=4.08 md=4.00 dev.=0.85

Faculty members showed genuine interest in each
student

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=287 av.=4.36 md=5.00 dev.=0.87
n=290 av.=4.31 md=4.00 dev.=0.85

Faculty taught me how Christian faith and ethics
relate to my field

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=282 av.=4.23 md=4.00 dev.=0.88
n=288 av.=4.17 md=4.00 dev.=0.85

Upon graduation, I believe that I will be well
prepared for a job or further study in my field

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=284 av.=4.14 md=4.00 dev.=0.83
n=288 av.=4.17 md=4.00 dev.=0.86

I would recommend this program to a friend Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=286 av.=4.06 md=4.00 dev.=1.01
n=284 av.=4.02 md=4.00 dev.=0.98

To know God 1 5
n=289 av.=4.34 md=5.00 dev.=0.88
n=289 av.=4.35 md=5.00 dev.=0.90

To accept Jesus Christ as your only Savior 1 5
n=289 av.=4.48 md=5.00 dev.=0.94
n=289 av.=4.41 md=5.00 dev.=0.93

To submit to God's will for your life 1 5
n=288 av.=4.32 md=5.00 dev.=0.96
n=288 av.=4.33 md=5.00 dev.=0.93

To use the Bible as God's revealed word,
authoritative for truth and guidance

1 5
n=289 av.=4.30 md=5.00 dev.=1.00
n=291 av.=4.26 md=5.00 dev.=0.96

To reflect and apply Christian values in your career
to glorify God

1 5
n=289 av.=4.38 md=5.00 dev.=0.95
n=291 av.=4.38 md=5.00 dev.=0.88

To tell others of the Christian message as found in
Scripture

1 5
n=287 av.=4.14 md=4.00 dev.=1.01
n=288 av.=4.08 md=4.00 dev.=0.99

To live by biblical principles of sexual morality (sex
only within marriage)

1 5
n=288 av.=4.15 md=5.00 dev.=1.12
n=290 av.=4.07 md=4.00 dev.=1.17

To belong to a church 1 5
n=289 av.=4.20 md=5.00 dev.=1.10
n=291 av.=4.13 md=4.00 dev.=1.07

To observe the seventh-day Sabbath 1 5
n=288 av.=4.30 md=5.00 dev.=1.01
n=291 av.=4.26 md=5.00 dev.=1.04

To live a lifestyle that promotes physical health 1 5
n=289 av.=4.29 md=5.00 dev.=0.92
n=291 av.=4.36 md=5.00 dev.=0.85

To pray daily 1 5
n=289 av.=4.20 md=4.00 dev.=0.99
n=291 av.=4.20 md=5.00 dev.=1.04

To read the Bible or devotional literature daily 1 5
n=288 av.=3.92 md=4.00 dev.=1.13
n=291 av.=3.89 md=4.00 dev.=1.13

To participate actively in the life and work of a local
church

1 5
n=289 av.=3.93 md=4.00 dev.=1.12
n=290 av.=3.87 md=4.00 dev.=1.16

To give systematic tithes and offerings 1 5
n=288 av.=3.92 md=4.00 dev.=1.20
n=291 av.=3.96 md=4.00 dev.=1.12

To support world evangelism through personal
participation or financial contribution

1 5
n=287 av.=3.83 md=4.00 dev.=1.20
n=289 av.=3.81 md=4.00 dev.=1.17


